

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17713 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 15403 OF 2025**

Auronutrix Sports Product Pvt Ltd

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Mothersense Technologies Pvt Ltd & Ors

...Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b Mr. Gaurav Sinha for Plaintiff.

Mr. Anand Mohan, Mr. Sujoy Mukherji, Ms Devesha Tudekar i/b Anand & Naik for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 A request for time was made on behalf of the Defendants to file affidavit in reply. There was no opposition to this request.

2 Let the affidavit in reply be filed on or before 10th October 2025. No further time will be granted.

3 List on 13th October 2025, High On Board.

4 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue until the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]