

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17713 OF 2025

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.15403 OF 2025

**VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR**

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.10.13
17:08:13 +0530

Aeronutrix Sports Products Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Mothersense Technologies Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Gaurav Singh, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Mr. Anand Mohan, Ms. Madhu Gadodia, Ms. Deevasha Jagirdar, Ms. Jasmeet Kaur and Ms. Unnati Gambani, for Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C

1. Mr. Khandekar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 today sought time to file additional affidavit to support his contention that there has been fraud practice on the part of the Applicant/Plaintiff.

2. Let such affidavit be filed within within one week from today.

3. Re-joinder if any two weeks thereafter.

4. Stand over to 17th November, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]