

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17713 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL I.P. SUIT (L) NO.15404 OF 2025**

Aeronutrix Sports Products Pvt. Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Mothersense Technologies Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondent/
Defendants

Mr.Hiren Kamod i/b Mr.Gaurav Sinha for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Unnati Gambani with Ms.Deveesha Tudekar i/b Anand & Naik for the
Defendant No.1.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C:-

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Registry to accept the affidavit-in-reply.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)