

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17713 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 15403 OF 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.03
19:49:47 +0530

Aeronutrix Sports Products Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

Versus

Mothersense Technologies Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ...Respondents/
Defendants

Mr. Gaurav Sinha, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

*Ms. Madhu Gadodia a/w. Ms. Unnati Gambani i/b. Anand and Naik, for
Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time to file affidavit in rejoinder. The learned counsel for the Defendants also seeks liberty to e-file affidavit in reply as well as additional affidavit.
3. Registry to permit e-filing of the affidavit in reply and additional affidavit on or before 6th November, 2025.
4. Re-joinder to be filed on or before 10th November, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]