



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17713 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 15403 OF 2025

Auronutrix Sports Product Pvt Ltd ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Mothersense Technologies Pvt Ltd ... Respondent/Defendant.

Mr Gaurav Sinha for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Adv Unnati Gambani i/by Anand and Naik for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 18, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Court is informed that the settlement talks are going on and seeks time. Stand over to **1st April, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]